Polooliss > ?

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	INFINATELINK RE				
	(PROPOSED CORPORAT	E NAME – <u>MUST INCLU</u>	DE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed is an origina	al and one(1) copy of the articles	of incorporation and a c	TALLATING theck for:	OLDEC -5 M 8: 31	T
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	of	
FROM:	ERIC MEEKE. Name (Pr	inted or typed)			
	ZZ8 ARDICE AVE Address			EFFECTIVE COLUMN	E DATE
		32726 State & Zip	·	<u> </u>	
	(352) 483	-7454			
Daytime Telephone number					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

818/7

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corporation shall be Infinatelink Records, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPLE OFFICE

The principle place of business/mailing address is 228 Ardice Ave. Eustis, FL 32726

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to record, produce and sell recorded music for profit.

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is one thousand (1000).

ARTICLE V REGISTERED AGENT

The name of the registered agent is Eric Meeker The Florida street address is 228 Ardice Ave. Eustis, Fl 32726

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name of the incorporator is Eric Meeker. The address is 228 Ardice Ave. Eustis, FL 32726

ARTICLE VII EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of incorporation shall be January 1, 2002.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

ARTICLE I NAME